LTM8029
1
Rev. E
Document Feedback For more information www.analog.com
TYPICAL APPLICATION
FEATURES DESCRIPTION
36VIN, 600mA Step-Down
µModule Converter with

θJCbottom = 3.9°C/W, θJB = 9.0°C/W
WEIGHT = 0.6g
ORDER INFORMATION
PART NUMBER
PAD OR BALL
FINISH
PART MARKING*
PACKAGE TYPE MSL RATING TEMPERATURE RANGE (Note 2)DEVICE CODE
LTM8029EY#PBF SAC305 (RoHS) LTM8029Y e1 BGA 3 –40°C to 125°C
LTM8029IY#PBF SAC305 (RoHS) LTM8029Y e1 BGA 3 –40°C to 125°C
LTM8029IY SnPb (63/37) LTM8029Y e0 BGA 3 –40°C to 125°C
LTM8029MPY#PBF SAC305 (RoHS) LTM8029Y e1 BGA 3 –55°C to 125°C
LTM8029MPY SnPb (63/37) LTM8029Y e0 BGA 3 –55°C to 125°C
• Contact the factory for parts specified with wider operating temperature
ranges. *Pad or ball finish code is per IPC/JEDEC J-STD-609.
• Recommended LGA and BGA PCB Assembly and Manufacturing
Procedures
• LGA and BGA Package and Tray Drawings
LTM8029
3
Rev. E
For more information www.analog.com
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Note 1: Stresses beyond those listed under Absolute Maximum Ratings
may cause permanent damage to the device. Exposure to any Absolute
Maximum Rating condition for extended periods may affect device
reliability and lifetime.
Note 2: The LTM8029E is guaranteed to meet performance specifications
from 0°C to 125°C internal. Specifications over the full –40°C to
125°C internal operating temperature range are assured by design,
characterization and correlation with statistical process controls.
 The l denotes the specifications which apply over the full operating

4
C 02/14 Added SnPb BGA package option 1, 2
D 10/16 Added web link to Order Information
Updated Temperature Rise vs Output Current graph for –5VOUT, –8VOUT and –12VOUT
Table 1, changed VIN 18-24 to 4.8-24
Typical Application for –12V Inverting Output Convertor, changed Maximum VIN 31V to 24V
2
7
12
22
E 04/19 Added Storage Temperature Range –65ºC to 150ºC
Changed Maximum Internal Temperature 125ºC to Internal Operating Temperature Range (Note 2)
 E and I Grades –40ºC to 125ºC
 MP Grade –55ºC to 125ºC
Changed Solder Temperature 260ºC to Peak Solder Reflow Package Body Temperature
2
(Revision history begins at Rev B)
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog
Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications
subject to change without notice. No license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
LTM8029
22
Rev. E
For more information www.analog.com
RELATED PARTS
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
LTM8020 36V, 200mA µModule Regulator 4V ≤ VIN ≤ 36V, 1.25V ≤ VOUT ≤ 5V
LTM8021 36V, 500mA µModule Regulator 3V ≤ VIN ≤ 36V, 0.8V ≤ VOUT ≤ 5V
LTM8022 36V, 1A µModule Regulator 3.6V ≤ VIN ≤ 36V, 0.8V ≤ VOUT ≤ 10V
LTM8023 36V, 2A µModule Regulator 3.6V ≤ VIN ≤ 36V, 0.8V ≤ VOUT ≤ 10V
LTM8048 Isolated µModule Regulator 725VDC Isolation, 3.1V ≤ VIN ≤ 32V, 300mA
PACKAGE PHOTO
11.25mm
6.25mm
3.42mm